A STATE OF THE PARTY OF THE PAR The second secon of widow buschill to be seed to

FEB 25 1943

OFFICE OF THE CUSTODIAN

JAPANESE SECTION

To be completed by persons of the Japanese race having property in any protected area. The proper administration of this property requires such persons to give full particulars as requested in this form.

SONAL INFORMATION	
ME. Rokuro Iwai	
ME ADDRESS: 3212	Dunbar St.
GISTRATION NUMBER	04983 SEX: Male AGE: 44
CUPATION:	Cleaning & Pressing
(If any business or businesses ca	erried on, state where, under what name and whether carried on by yourship, give partner's name.)
ARRIED? Yes	
AME OF WIFE OR MUSIO	
DDRESS OF WIFE OR HU	
AMES OF ANY LIVING CI	
DDRESS OF CHILDREN:	3212 Dunbar
	15, 7
1. LOCATION AND DESC	AL PROPERTY (Each parcel must be mentioned and particular RIPTION:
1. LOCATION AND DESC. 2. BUILDINGS AND OTE	AL PROPERTY (Each parcel must be mentioned and particular RIPTION:
1. LOCATION AND DESC. 2. BUILDINGS AND OTE 3. INSURANCE (Give page)	RIPTION: HER IMPROVEMENTS: Ticulars; state where policies are)
1. LOCATION AND DESC. 2. BUILDINGS AND OTE 3. INSURANCE (Give page)	RIPTION: HER IMPROVEMENTS:
LOCATION AND DESC. BUILDINGS AND OTE INSURANCE (Give pa	RIPTION: HER IMPROVEMENTS: rticulars; state where policies are)
1. LOCATION AND DESC. 2. BUILDINGS AND OTE 3. INSURANCE (Give page 1)	AL PROPERTY (Each parcel must be mentioned and particular in the second
1. LOCATION AND DESC. 2. BUILDINGS AND OTE 3. INSURANCE (Give page 1) 4. TAXES (Amount and washing to be compared to be com	AL PROPERTY (Each parcel must be mentioned and particulars: HER IMPROVEMENTS: Triculars; state where policies are) where payable) cluding any unregistered claims or deposit of title deed)
2. BUILDINGS AND OTE 3. INSURANCE (Give pa 4. TAXES (Amount and was a second and was a se	AL PROPERTY (Each parcel must be mentioned and particulars: HER IMPROVEMENTS: Triculars; state where policies are) where payable) cluding any unregistered claims or deposit of title deed)

NA INTEREST IN, OR	GIVIM ON VIAL SUCH PROPERTY. 3. GIVE THE NAME AND ADDRESS OF ANY PERSON HAVING A
ELS	S. HORSES, LIVESTOCK AND OTHER ANIMALS, POULTRY AND P
DESK.	1 MILLOR, SAWDUST BANNER FOR KITCHEN STOVES.
	FRESEING MACHINE & SANDUST BANNER(BOILER)
BROUNT EFFECTS:	EQUIPMENT AND MACHINERY, STOCK IN TRADE AND PE STATEMENT OF PESCRIPTION AND STATE LOCATION OF FU STATEMENT OF PERSONAL PROPERTY OWNED;
	6. IF FARM LAND, PARTICULARS OF CROPS SOWN:
(bisq	4. STATE WHEREABOUTS OF LEASE. 5. SUB-TENAUTS, IF ANY (Give name, address, rent and to what date
an	3. PARTICULARS OF LEASE AND RENT AND DATE TO WHICH PA
	5 I TYNDI'ORD'S NAME AND ADDRESS:
	I' LOCATION AND DESCRIPTION: STATEMENT OF REAL PROPERTY OCCUPIED
	8 STATE IF ANY OTHER PERSON HAS ANY INTEREST: 9. IF FARM LAND STATE CROPS SOWN.

7. STATE WHEREABOUTS OF TITLE DOCUMENTS:

	FILE No.
	PERTY:
5. MORTGAGES, LIENS AND OTHER CO	LAIMS ON PROPERTY IN POSSESSION OF
6. MONEYS OWING TO YOU (State if any o	f these debts assigned and if so, to whom)
7. BONDS, DEBENTURES, SHARES, STOCK	CS OR OTHER SECURITIES (State whereabouts)
9. LIFE INSURANCE:	
LIABILITIES	
1. PERSONAL DEBTS:	
I, the undersigned, hereby voluntarily turn over area as set out above, excepting fishing vessels, dep or other securities, if any.	
I certify that the above information is true an every description in any protected area in British and indirect.	d complete and fully discloses all my property of Columbia and sets forth all my liabilities direct
Dated this 18 day of February	194 2 X 3
Illnekamera Witness	(Signature) Ropense. Iwai
FOR DEPARTMENTAL USE	

INFORMATION FROM R.C.M.P.

7539

		PALL	Mar. 16/43
Our File No. 95	59		
Pull Name	IWAI. Rokure (Surname	in Block Letters)	
Registration No.	04983	Male - Female (Check)	Age
Former Address	3212 Dunbar St., b		
Date Evacuated	21/3/12	Naturalized - 0	Canadian-Born - <u>National</u> (Check)
Cesent Address	Leson Creek	- Sloom, Byc. 290' Zoroc	Yara H. to out:
Married - Single (Check)		Name of Wife (MATSING	
Name of Mother(K	WASAKT) Nui (Decid	Name of Father Ri	ii (Dec'd)
Names of Children			
3	Take	shi (M) 23/6/35	
Requested by	J.Spratt	Registered wit	h Custodian (Yes or No)
Additional Inform	nation sami	states occupation	tett Samilla Ltd. ??

PERSONAL PROPERTY SUMMARY

File No. 04983

April 19/47

RE: Mokuro IWAI, Meg. No. 04983

This file reveals that IWAI owned no real property in any protected area of B.C., and did not carry any Fire Insurance.

- CHATTELS: IWAI was evacuated on March 24/42 and made his declaration to the Custodian on Feb. 18/43. He declared chattels as shown on whattel Schedule on file. These were sold by the agents of the owners of the building at 3212 Junbar St. where IWAI had operated under the name of Olympic Cleaners. IWAI owed them the sum of \$45.00 for rent. The equipment was sold for \$63.00 and this sum turned over to the owners of the building to reimburse them for the arrears in rent. The balance of \$18.00 they considered their due as they stated the premises were left in a very filthy condition and it would cost them considerable to have them made habitable again. This sale was handled entirely by the agents of the owner and the Custodian was not advised of it until some time after the sale had been completed.
- The account of IWAI was credited with the sum of \$5.41, being a refun ACCOUNTS of 1% wage deductions for the first six months of 1941.

No property interests other than those mentioned above are found on this file.

The above summary is certified to be in accordance with the information on file.

April 19/47

CHANTER SCHOOLSE Paril 19/47 RE: Ackno IMAL, See, No. 04983 DECLARED BY IWAI on Feb.18/43 at woulding machine & medical burner . Singer machine l piece counter 61 Mardust burger for kitchen stores according to a lighter so received from 193. Austin & Co. Ltd., Will and his wife authorized them to sell this equipment. The letter reads "With reference to yours of the 27th ultimo, we had a lien on this equipment, and It was hold by as as agents for the owner, and not for sustan Taylor. The terminate such contract as to sell the equipment, but make no avangement that we were to account to them for any belonce. The equipment was sold for the sum of \$63.00 and the proceeds of the sell were handed to the sensors of the property on the out of \$43.00 and the process of the sell were handed to the sensors of the process were lock of \$43.00 and the process of the process were lock to a distribution of \$18.00, but the process were lock to a distribution of the process which he set of the sell of the process of public the process into a tenentable condition again. the IMA Educated Goding (ASSO) for Early so it would appear the inferentian gives to us by L.P. Austino & Co. Ltd., regarding a surplus of \$18,00. from the proceeds of sale of the equipment was correct. A copy of the letter quoted above was sent to IMAL on Morch 9/43 but he did not reply. Nothing further therefore the been tone requesting suke of this equipment. The Obove numery is nearly fact to be in accordance with the information on file. L. Hollinger April 19/47

QUALTE FIFTHER BY

Horsch 16th, 1914

intere Italy - Rec. No. 0.983

EFFER TEST

- La GaGa Telephone Co. \$ 6.90
- 21 Tables Turing (2. \$289) 100.00 \$2.02

FIGURE Services written to 19/5/43 but did not reply.

AN ERECHALL MORTALLEY MANUS.

NO CARDIN ON INALLS WITE A CHARLES NO. 1970.

A Holy Dr

HEMBERS OF VANCOUVER REAL ESTATE EXCHANGE TELEPHONE MA RINE 2431 ESTABLISHED 1908 EVACUATION SECTION Rec'd MAR 1 1 1943 833 HASTINGS STREET WEST ancouver. March 10 The Office of The Custodian, Japanese Evacuation Section, Vancouver, B.C. Dear Sire: Attention of Mr. Alexander Re: Rokuro Iwai, Olympic Cleaners Your file #9559 We have to acknowledge receipt of

yours of yesterday's date.

We were authorised verbally to sell the equipment in question. We did not, however need any authorisation, as we could have sold it under Distress proceedings. The rent was \$30.00 per month, and the amount owing was \$45.00, which represented one and half month's rent to the 28th of February 1942.

We trust the foregoing will give you the information you require.

Yours truly

MD/S

9th March, 1943. Mr. Rolamo IVAI, Registration No. 04983, Locate, B. C. Dear Stri Ret A. E. Austin & Co. Limited Reference is made to that portion of your letter dated February 6th in connection with the stock of the Olympic Cleaners. We referred this matter to Mesors. A. E. Austin & Co. Limited who have replied as Pollows: "With reference to yours of the 27th ult., we had a lien on this equipment, and it was held by us as Agents for the Owner, and not for Austin Taylor. The temants authorized us to sell the equipment, but made no arrangement that we were to account to them for any balance. The equipment was sold for a sum of 863.00, and the proceeds of the sale were handed to the Owners of the property on the 2nd of July 1942. There is an apparent surplus of \$18.00, but the premises were left in a dirty and untidy condition, and the Owners think this surplus should be set off against the costs of putting the premises into a tenantable condition again. Before taking any further steps in the matter, we shall be glad to hear from you." Please send us your comments immediately. Please also send us our comments in connection with the claim made by the B. C. Telephone mpany against you for 36.90. Yours truly, R. P. Alexander Manager RPAIL

NCOUVER REAL ESTATE EXCHANGE TELEPHONE MA RINE 2431 ESTABLISHED 1906 833 HASTINGS STREET WEST March 4. The Office of the Custodian. Japanese Evacuation Section. 506 Royal Bank Building, Vancouver, B.C. Dear Sirs: Attention of Mr. Alexander Re: Olympic Cleaner, Your File #9559 With reference to yours of the 27th ult., we had a lien on this equipment, and it was held by us as Agents for the Owner, and not for Austin Taylor The tenants authorized us to sell the equipment, but made no arrangement that we were to account to them for any balance. The equipment was sold for a sum of \$63.00, and the proceeds of the sale were handed to the Owners of the property on the 2nd of July 1942. There is an apparent surplus of \$18.00, but the premises were left in a dirty and untidy condition, and the Owners think this surplus should be set off against the costs of putting the premises into a tenantable condition again. Before taking any further steps in the matter, we shall be glad to hear from you. Yours truly MD/8 REAL ESTATE - INSURANCE - FINANCIAL BROKERS - ESTATE AGENTS - BUSINESS PROPERTIES